

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2021042**

Project Description 2022 ADA Ramps

Original Date

11/22/2021 2:10:00 PM

Project Number: 2021042			Engineer's Estimate		CAMERON-REILLY LLC		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS		BACON CONCRETE INC		WM WINKLER COMPANY	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	8,678.00	8,678.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	\$500.00	750.00	\$750.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	300.00	\$300.00
4	POTHOLING	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00	300.00	\$300.00	435.00	\$435.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	8,447.00	\$8,447.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	53,000.00	53,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	64,850.00	\$64,850.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	33,000.00	\$33,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	54,000.00	\$54,000.00	19,408.00	\$19,408.00
8	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	75 HR	6.00	450.00	7.50	\$562.50	10.00	\$750.00	5.25	\$393.75	7.60	\$570.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,870.00	\$8,870.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	6,450.00	\$6,450.00
10	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	6 EA	800.00	4,800.00	790.00	\$4,740.00	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	850.00	\$5,100.00	810.00	\$4,860.00
11	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	30 EA	300.00	9,000.00	300.00	\$9,000.00	400.00	\$12,000.00	350.00	\$10,500.00	297.00	\$8,910.00
12	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	475.00	\$950.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	525.00	\$1,050.00	486.00	\$972.00
13	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,650.00	\$2,650.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00
14	TREE PRUNING	36 EA	350.00	12,600.00	290.00	\$10,440.00	400.00	\$14,400.00	320.00	\$11,520.00	297.00	\$10,692.00
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	6,400.00	\$6,400.00	4,318.00	\$4,318.00
16	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	2788 LF	12.00	33,456.00	11.00	\$30,668.00	12.00	\$33,456.00	14.00	\$39,032.00	6.25	\$17,425.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	310 LF	14.00	4,340.00	18.20	\$5,642.00	14.00	\$4,340.00	16.00	\$4,960.00	6.25	\$1,937.50
18	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	2054 SY	18.00	36,972.00	16.00	\$32,864.00	16.00	\$32,864.00	18.00	\$36,972.00	8.50	\$17,459.00
19	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	1 EA	500.00	500.00	700.00	\$700.00	750.00	\$750.00	520.00	\$520.00	862.00	\$862.00
20	SAWCUTTING CURB	232 EA	40.00	9,280.00	25.00	\$5,800.00	50.00	\$11,600.00	26.00	\$6,032.00	24.25	\$5,626.00
21	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	3740 LFI	1.00	3,740.00	1.20	\$4,488.00	1.25	\$4,675.00	1.30	\$4,862.00	0.80	\$2,992.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2021042</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		CAMERON-REILLY LLC		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS		BACON CONCRETE INC		WM WINKLER COMPANY	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
22	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	4010 LFI	0.80	3,208.00	1.05	\$4,210.50	1.00	\$4,010.00	0.95	\$3,809.50	0.30	\$1,203.00
23	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT - CURVILINEAR	6020 LFI	1.20	7,224.00	1.20	\$7,224.00	2.00	\$12,040.00	1.95	\$11,739.00	0.30	\$1,806.00
24	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	20.00	200.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	75.00	\$750.00	20.00	\$200.00	108.00	\$1,080.00
25	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	35.00	350.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	75.00	\$750.00	30.00	\$300.00	115.50	\$1,155.00
26	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	114 CY	160.00	18,240.00	150.00	\$17,100.00	125.00	\$14,250.00	96.00	\$10,944.00	108.00	\$12,312.00
27	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 6 INCH THICK	250 SY	60.00	15,000.00	90.00	\$22,500.00	90.00	\$22,500.00	125.00	\$31,250.00	107.50	\$26,875.00
28	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	370 SY	40.00	14,800.00	35.00	\$12,950.00	60.00	\$22,200.00	32.60	\$12,062.00	14.00	\$5,180.00
29	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	150.00	1,500.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	255.00	\$2,550.00	133.00	\$1,330.00
30	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	95 LF	110.00	10,450.00	65.00	\$6,175.00	100.00	\$9,500.00	78.00	\$7,410.00	127.50	\$12,112.50
31	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	1 EA	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,589.00	\$1,589.00
32	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & VANED GRATE	21 EA	800.00	16,800.00	800.00	\$16,800.00	800.00	\$16,800.00	685.00	\$14,385.00	680.00	\$14,280.00
33	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CB WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	20 EA	800.00	16,000.00	850.00	\$17,000.00	800.00	\$16,000.00	685.00	\$13,700.00	680.50	\$13,610.00
34	RETROFIT CURB & SURFACE INLET FRAME & GRATE WITH HOOD, FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	950.00	\$7,600.00	800.00	\$6,400.00	685.00	\$5,480.00	899.00	\$7,192.00
35	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	900.00	900.00	800.00	\$800.00	350.00	\$350.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,047.00	\$1,047.00
36	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	5 LF	100.00	500.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	100.00	\$500.00	140.00	\$700.00	116.00	\$580.00
37	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	800.00	\$800.00	800.00	\$800.00	750.00	\$750.00	792.00	\$792.00
38	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	771.00	\$771.00
39	INLET PROTECTION	60 EA	100.00	6,000.00	90.00	\$5,400.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	94.00	\$5,640.00	116.00	\$6,960.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2021042</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		CAMERON-REILLY LLC		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS		BACON CONCRETE INC		WM WINKLER COMPANY	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
40	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	660 SY	7.00	4,620.00	8.00	\$5,280.00	6.00	\$3,960.00	8.00	\$5,280.00	8.10	\$5,346.00
41	HYDROSEEDING	310 SY	2.00	620.00	3.00	\$930.00	10.00	\$3,100.00	9.50	\$2,945.00	2.70	\$837.00
42	SOD INSTALLATION	350 SY	15.00	5,250.00	20.00	\$7,000.00	18.00	\$6,300.00	18.50	\$6,475.00	20.00	\$7,000.00
43	2 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	20 LF	10.00	200.00	16.00	\$320.00	20.00	\$400.00	20.00	\$400.00	14.00	\$280.00
44	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	13,500.00	\$13,500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	12,961.00	\$12,961.00
45	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1540 LF	30.00	46,200.00	30.00	\$46,200.00	35.00	\$53,900.00	32.00	\$49,280.00	48.20	\$74,228.00
46	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	2050 LF	32.00	65,600.00	38.00	\$77,900.00	45.00	\$92,250.00	36.00	\$73,800.00	53.40	\$109,470.00
47	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	6,400.00	\$6,400.00	6,481.00	\$6,481.00
48	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	585.00	\$2,925.00	1,750.00	\$8,750.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	540.00	\$2,700.00
49	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2260 SY	60.00	135,600.00	62.00	\$140,120.00	60.00	\$135,600.00	61.50	\$138,990.00	106.00	\$239,560.00
50	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	928 SF	26.00	24,128.00	20.00	\$18,560.00	22.00	\$20,416.00	20.00	\$18,560.00	24.00	\$22,272.00
51	GARLAND DISTRICT BRICK ACCENTLS	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,397.00	\$1,397.00
52	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	27,500.00	\$27,500.00	27,500.00	\$27,500.00	27,452.00	\$27,452.00	27,002.00	\$27,002.00
							Incomplete Bid					
Bid Total			\$709,907.00		\$690,270.00		\$695,312.00		\$768,894.25		\$817,623.00	

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	709,907.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	709,907.00
CAMERON-REILLY LLC	690,270.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	690,270.00
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS Incomplete Bid	695,312.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	695,312.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

BACON CONCRETE INC	768,894.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	768,894.25
WM WINKLER COMPANY	817,623.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	817,623.00

Low Bid Contractor: CAMERON-REILLY LLC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	690,270.00	709,907.00	2.77 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	690,270.00	709,907.00	2.77 % Under Estimate